CUS30M & CUS60M Series
Single Output 30 to 60W  Medical &
ITE Power Supplies
CUS30M & CUS60M Series 1
Features	 Benefits
	 • High Efficiency, up to 90%	 • Easier Thermal Management
	 • Compact 2” x 3” Footprint	 • Space Saving

	 Altitude	 m	 5,000m, derate operating ambient by 5°C/1000m above 3,000m
	 Conducted & Radiated EMI	 -	 EN55011-B, EN55032-B, FCC Class B
	 Weight (Typ)	 g	 62	 120
	 Size (LxWxH)	 mm	 76.2 x 50.8 x 24.2	 76.2 x 50.8 x 26.7
	 Warranty	 yrs	 3
Notes:
(1) CUS30M: Derate linearly to 80% load from 115VAC to 85VAC.  CUS60M: Derate linearly to 80% load from 100VAC to 85VAC
(2) All models except CUS60M-5
(3) Cycle AC to reset
(4) CUS30M-18 and -48, CUS60M-5 and -12: Derate linearly to 50% load from +45 to +70°C
CUS30M & CUS60M Series2
Model Selector
				   Max	 Max	 Load	 Line	 Ripple		  Average Active
	 Model	 Voltage	 Current	 Power	 Reg	 Reg	 Noise	 Efficiency	 Efficiency
			   (A)	 (W)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (mV) (5)	 (typ) % (6)	 (typ) % (6)
	 CUS60M-5*	 5V	 6.0	 30.0	 100	 20	 120	 81 / 81	 81 / 80
	 CUS30M-12	 12V	 2.5	 30.0	 120	 48	 120	 87 / 88	 87 / 87
	 CUS60M-12	 12V	 5.0	 60.0	 120	 48	 120	 87 / 88	 87 / 86
	 CUS60M-15*	 15V	 4.0	 60	 120	 60	 150	 88 / 89	 87 / 87
	 CUS60M-18*	 18V	 3.25	 60.3	 144	 72	 150	 88 / 89	 87 / 87
	 CUS30M-24	 24V	 1.25	 30.0	 192	 96	 150	 88 / 90	 87 / 87
	 CUS60M-24	 24V	 2.5	 60.0	 192	 96	 150	 89 / 90	 88 / 87
	 CUS30M-48	 48V	 0.63	 30.24	 384	 192	 200	 88 / 90	 87 / 87
	 CUS60M-48*	 48V	 1.25	 60.0	 384	 192	 200	 89 / 90	 89 / 88
Outline Drawing CUS30M Series
Notes:
(5) Ripple level increases at light loading to meet new efficiency standards	   (6) 115/230VAC
* Available Q2 2018.